AGENDA



FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING TUESDAY, JANUARY 10, 2023 7:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER: Board President
ROLL CALL: Fiscal Officer, Shelly Schultz
Trustee Michael Berding
Trustee Shannon Hartkemeyer
Trustee, Joe McAbee
PRESENTATIONS
Fairfield JEDD Expansion – Ken Geis
OLD BUSINESS
ITEMS FOR BOARD DISCUSSION
• 2023 Community Health Assessment – Trustee Shannon Hartkemeyer
COMMUNICATION This is the Portion of the meeting where you, the residents of Fairfield Township, are invited to share your thoughts with the Board. Please know that this time has been set aside from the Board to listen to you. Your comments are valued and will be taken into careful consideration. The Board will not engage in dialogue at this time. Presentations are limited to three (3) minutes each. FISCAL OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND REPORTS A. Fiscal Officer's Report – Shelly Schultz
B. Recommend motion to suspend reading of the minutes of the following meeting:a. Trustee Regular Meeting, December 13, 2022
1. Motion to suspend the reading of the minutes:; 2 nd
aBerdingHartkemeyerMcAbee
b. President declares motion
2. Motion to approve the minutes:; 2 nd
aBerding HartkemeyerMcAbee
b. President declares motion

C. Recon	nmend motion to appro	ve payment of	the bills by the I	Fiscal Office
1.	Motion to approve the	e recommenda	tion:; 2 ¹	nd
	aBerding	gHa	artkemeyer	McAbee
	b. President declares	s motion	·	
	S REPORT – Julie Vo	onderhaar		
MOTIONS AND RE	SOLUTIONS			
Motion to set	Public Hearing for the	City of Fairfie	ld-Fairfield Tow	nship JEDD
1.	Motion to adopt:	; 2 nd		
	aBerd			McAbee
	b. President declares			
Motion to app	rove contract for legal s	services with L	aw Director Kat	herine L. Barbiere of
Schroeder, Ma	undrell, Barbiere & Por	wers for 2023:		
1.	Motion to adopt:	; 2 nd		
	aBerdi	ng	_ Hartkemeyer _	McAbee
	b. President declares			
Motion to appr	rove contract for legal s	ervices with A	ssistant Law Dir	ector Lawrence E. Barbiere of
	undrell, Barbiere & Po			
	Motion to adopt:			
	aBerdi			McAbee
	b. President declares	-		
Motion to acc	ept resignation of Scot	t Smith from th	ne Fire Departme	ent:
	Motion to adopt:		_	
	aBerdi			McAbee
	b. President declares i			
Motion to acc	ept resignation of Albe	rt Lloyd from	the Fire Departm	nent:
	Motion to adopt:	•	•	
	aBerdi			McAbee
	b. President declares i			
A. Resolu	ition No. 23-12 approvi	ng open Purch	ase Order Balanc	ces
	Motion to adopt the re			
	aBero			
	b. President declares			

B.	Resolution No. 23-13 approving resignation of Steven Laugle from the Police Department						
	1. Motion to adopt the resolution:						
	aBerding		McAbee				
	b. President declares motion	·					
C.	. Resolution No. 23-14 authorizing Admir	nistrator to renew co	ontract with The Standard				
	Insurance Company						
	1. Motion to adopt the resolution;	; 2 nd					
	a Berding	Hartkemeyer	McAbee				
	b. President declares motion	·					
D.	. Resolution No. 23-15 reappointing Joseph	Statzer as a member	r of the Fairfield Township				
	Board of Zoning Appeals		•				
	1. Motion to adopt the resolution;	; 2 nd					
	aBerding						
	b. President declares motion	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
E.	. Resolution No. 23-16 reappointing Chemical Control of the Contro	ryl Leadbetter as a	member of the Fairfield				
	Township Zoning Commission	,					
	1. Motion to adopt the resolution:	: 2 nd					
	a Berding						
	b. President declares motion						
		 ,					
F.	Resolution No. 23-17 authorizing Adm	inistrator to enter	contract with T.R. Gear				
••	Landscaping for Fairfield Township Parks		contract with Tite Cour				
	1. Motion to adopt the resolution:	. 7 nd					
	aBerding						
	b. President declares motion						
	b. Tresident decidies motion	•					
G	. Resolution No. 23-18 authorizing initiatio	n of the Fairfield To	wynshin Zoning Resolution				
G.	Amendment Process	ii or the ranffeld re	wiisinp Zoning Resolution				
	1. Motion to adopt the resolution:	. 2nd					
	aBerding H						
	b. President declares motion		NCADEE				
	b. President declares motion	·					
ц	. Resolution No. 23-19 authorizing payment	for indicant aramati	on of Township resident				
п.		•	•				
	1. Motion to adopt the resolution:						
	aBerding H		McAbee				
	b. President declares motion	·					
T I	Passintian No. 22 20 annualing must be a	2000 E 250 for D-1:	lia Wantra				
1. 1	Resolution No. 23-20 approving purchase of						
	1. Motion to adopt the resolution:						
	aBerding H		ivicAbee				
	b. President declares motion	•					

J. Resolu	tion No. 2	3-21 declaring nuisa	ance and ordering abateme	ent on properties
1	. Motion	to adopt the resolut	ion:; 2 nd	
	a	Berding	Hartkemeyer	McAbee
	b. Pres	ident declares motio	on	
ANNOUNCEMENT	ΓS			
Offices closed for Ma	artin Luthe	er King Holiday – M	Ionday, January 16, 2023	
JEDD Public Hearing	g – Tuesda	y, February 14, 202	3, at 7:00 P.M.	
Fairfield Township E	Board of Ti	rustees Meeting – T	uesday, February 14, 2023	3, at 7:00 P.M.
BOARD MEMBER	СОММЕ	ENTS		
ADJOURNMENT				
Motion to Adjourn: _		; 2 nd		
	a	Berding	Hartkemeyer	McAbee
	b. Presi	dent declares meetir	ng adiourned	P.M.